Mississippi Public Service Commission

BRANDON PRESLEY, Chairman
NETTLETON-THIRD DISTRICT
CECIL BROWN, Vice-Chairman
JACKSON-FIRST DISTRICT
SAMUEL F. BRITTON, Commissioner
LAUREL-SECOND DISTRICT



SHAWN S. SHURDEN GENERAL COUNSEL MARK A. SMITH, DIR. FINANCE & PERSONNEL RICKEY L. COTTON, DIR. GAS PIPELINE SAFETY

NOTICE OF JOINT WORKING GROUP MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Tuesday, April 18, 2017, the Joint Working Group established by the Mississippi Public Service Commission in its Order Adopting Net Metering Rule, filed in Docket No. 2011-AD-2, will conduct an open meeting "work session" on the topic of consumer protection and safety standards and guidelines for installations of distributed generation systems and education of consumers. This meeting of the Joint Working Group is set to begin at 10:00 a.m.

THE MEETING WILL TAKE PLACE in the Mississippi Public Service Commission Hearing Room, 1st Floor, Woolfolk State Office Building, Jackson, Mississippi.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE OFFICIAL SEAL of the Mississippi Public Service Commission on this the 21st day of March, 2017.



KATHERINE COLLIER Executive Secretary